Lessee acknowledges that the Lessor has sold the rights to its suites 

and access is limited to the respective owners. The revenue for the sale of suites and personnel seat license fees are the property of the 

Lesson. LESSOR RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO TICKET REVENUES FROM ALL THREE HUNDRED EIGHT (308) SUITE 

TICKETS. The owners of the Club seats are required to obtain event tickets to Lessee’s event if they desire to use their Club seat for the 

event. Club seat tickets will be priced at a dollar value no greater than the dollar value of the admission ticket for access to respective Arena